
NAME TITLE DEPARTMENT TELEPHONE EMAIL

Arce, Devon Revenue Collection Assistant Finance 860-342-6735 darce@portlandct.org 
Aresco, Joshua Lead Mechanic DPW Vehicles 860-342-3815 jaresco@portlandct.org

Aresco, Timothy Maintenance DPW Grounds 860-342-3815
Armstrong, Kyle Water Utility Person DPW Water 860-342-3333 Kyle@portlandct.org
Bailey, Joshua Officer Police 860-342-6780 jbailey@portlandct.org

Ballou, Patricia Library Associate I Public Library 860-342-6770 pballou@portlandct.org
Bengston, Ryan Officer First Class Police 860-342-6780 rbengston@portlandct.org

Bernstein, William Clerk Technology 860-342-6768 WBernstein@portlandct.org
Billingsley, Jennifer Library Director Library 860-342-6771 jbillingsley@portlandct.org
Bourret, Daniel Town Planner Land Use 860-342-6720 dbourret@portlandct.org 
Bradley, Kimberly Administrative Assistant Library 860-342-6773 kbradley@portlandct.org

Brennan, Cara Recreation Coordinator Parks & Recreation 860-342-6757 cbrennan@portlandct.org
Brown, Daniel Officer First Class Police 860-342-6780 dbrown@portlandct.org

Bukowski, David Building Maintenance Leadman DPW Buildings 860-342-6749 dbukowski@portlandct.org
Capello, James Sergeant Police 860-342-6780 jcapello@portlandct.org

Celinski, Heather Administrative Assistant Senior Services 860-342-6761 hcelinski@portlandct.org
Ceppaglia, Michelle Executive Secretary First Selectman's 860-342-6715 mceppaglia@portlandct.org
Cochran, Justin Officer Police 860-342-6780 jcochran@portlandct.org

Colangelo, Henry Zoning Enforcement Officer Land Use 860-342-6719 ZEO@portlandct.org
Condon, Karen Accounting Coordinator Finance 860-342-6725 kcondon@portlandct.org
Creem, Cheryl Administrative Assistant Public Works 860-342-6733 ccreem@portlandct.org
Cunningham, Scott Captain Police 860-342-6780 scunningham@portlandct.org

Davis, Nicholas Assistant Technology Coordinator Technology 860-342-6768 ndavis@portlandct.org

Dionne, Andrew Director Parks & Recreation 860-342-6757 adionne@portlandct.org
Donovan, Betty Lou Payroll Coordinator Finance 860-342-6722 bdonovan@portlandct.org
Edie, Christopher Library Assistant I Public Library 860-342-6770 cedie@portlandct.org
Elliott, Sarah Senior Services Administrator Senior Services 860-342-6760 selliott@portlandct.org
Fitzkee, Courtney Administrator Youth Services 860-342-6758 cfitzkee@portlandct.org

Fuller, Michael Assistant Mechanic DPW Vehicles 860-342-3815 mfuller@portlandct.org

O'Doherty, Maureen Democratic Registrar of Voters Registrar of Voters 860-342-6747 voterreg@portlandct.org
Gandini, Joseph Crew Leader DPW Highway 860-342-3815 JGandini@portlandct.org

Garcia, Marlene Accounts Payable/Assistant to Finance Director Finance 860-342-6724 mgarcia@portlandct.org

Giveans, Amy Administrative Assistant Assessor’s 860-342-6744 agiveans@portlandct.org
Goff, Andrew Deputy Fire Marshal Fire Marshal's 860-262-7223 agoff@portlandct.org
Gotta, Matthew Laboratory Technician DPW Sewer 860-342-3159
Grzejszczak, Michele Head of Adult Services Public Library 860-342-6770 mgrzejszczak@portlandct.org

Johnson, Roger Heavy Equipment Operator DPW Landfill 860-342-6732
Kauczka, Beth Librarian I part-time Public Library 860-342-6770 bkauczka@portlandct.org
Knapp, Daniel Sergeant Police 860-342-6780 dknapp@portlandct.org

Kubica, Elena Supervisor of Technical Library Services Public Library 860-342-6774 ekubica@portlandct.org

Labby, Ann Library Assistant II Public Library 860-342-6770 alabby@portlandct.org
LaMalfa, Patricia Circulation Manager Public Library 860-342-6770 plamalfa@portlandct.org
Lasky, Richard Assessor Assessor’s 860-342-6744 rlasky@portlandct.org
Lastrina, Keith Truck Driver DPW Highway 860-342-3815
Lastrina, Michael Highway Lead Person DPW Highway 860-342-3815 mlastrina@portlandct.org
Layman, Matthew Heavy Equipment Operator DPW Landfill 860-342-6732
Lipka, Peter Technology Director Technology 860-342-6769 plipka@portlandct.org
Liseo, Paul Officer First Class Police 860-342-6780
Lombardi, Rosanne Records Secretary (Police & Fire) Police 860-342-6780 rdarna@portlandct.org
Lynch, James W.P.C.F. Supervisor DPW Sewer 860-342-3159 jlynch@portlandct.org
Lynch, William Water Supervisor Public Works 860-342-3333 waterdept@portlandct.org
Morand, Elizabeth Assistant Town Clerk Town Clerk’s 860-342-6742 emorand@portlandct.org 
Mudano, William Officer Police 860-342-6780 wmudano@portlandct.org

Mullen, Joseph Truck Driver DPW Highway 860-342-3815
Neumann, Pauline Republican Registrar of Voters Registrar of Voters 860-342-6747 voterreg@portlandct.org
Nuhn, Michele Collector of Revenue Finance 860-342-6737 mnuhn@portlandct.org
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VACANT Director Public Works 860-342-6734
Ohlsson, Tommy Maintenance DPW Grounds 860-342-3815
Olayos, Michael Truck Driver DPW Highway 860-342-3815
Pelton, Michael First Selectman / Civilian Chief of Police First Selectman's 860-342-6715 mpelton@portlandct.org

Perruccio, Karen Animal Control Officer Animal Control 860-342-6789 ACO@portlandct.org
Pilbro, Matthew Heavy Equipment Operator DPW Landfill 860-342-6732
VACANT Truck Driver DPW Highway 860-342-3815
Prince, Alfred Maintenance DPW Grounds 860-342-3815
Puida, Robert Maintenance DPW Buildings 860-342-6733 rpuida@portlandct.org
Puida, Robert Fire Chief Volunteer Fire 860-342-6750 rpuida@portlandct.org

Renk, Jennifer Children's Librarian Public Library 860-342-6770 jrenk@portlandct.org
Revicki, Micheal Officer First Class Police 860-342-6780
Robinson, Tom Director Finance 860-342-6726 trobinson@portlandct.org
Rosario, Ervin Maintenance DPW Buildings 860-342-6733
Sajdak, Raymond Fire Marshal / Burning Official Fire Marshal's 860-262-7223 rsajdak@portlandct.org
Scranton, Donald Officer Police 860-342-6780 dscranton@portlandct.org

Sienkiewicz, Thomas Maintenance DPW Grounds 860-342-3815
Slocum, Karen Library Assistant II Public Library 860-342-6770 kslocum@portlandct.org
Stefanski, Roylyn Benefits Administrator Finance 860-342-6723 rstefanski@portlandct.org
Steffman, Brian Equipment Operator DPW Highway 860-342-3815
Steffman, Matthew Truck Driver DPW Highway 860-342-3815
Strycharz, Nathan Grounds Crew Leader BOE/Grounds 860-342-3815 nstrycharz@portlandct.us 
Supinski, Kevin Mechanic-Electrician DPW Sewer 860-342-3159
Thompson, Judith Clerk part-time Senior Services 860-342-6761 jthompson@portlandct.org

Tierney, Michael Town Clerk Town Clerk's 860-342-6743 mtierney@portlandct.org
Willse, Peter Building Official Land Use 860-342-6728 pwillse@portlandct.org
Wilson, John Officer Police 860-342-6780
Yacka, Faye Administrative Assistant Land Use 860-342-6727 landuse@portlandct.org


